
JULY 2024 BIBLE READINGS 
Sat, July 1 Revelation 21:15-27 Glory and Honor of the Nations 

Sun, July 2 Zechariah 9:9-17 Rejoice!  The King Is Coming! 

Mon, July 3 Luke 11:1-13 Teach Us to Pray 

Tue, July 4 Matthew 6:5-15 Your Kingdom Come 

Wed, July 5 Psalm 97 The Lord Is King! 

Thu, July 6 Psalm 47 Shout to God, the King 

Fri, July 7 Matthew 12:1-13 The Lord of the Sabbath 

Sat, July 8 Matthew 12:14-21 God’s Gentle Servant 

Sun, July 9 Matthew 12:22-32 The Kingdom of God Has Come 

Mon, July 10 Mark 4:21-32 The Kingdom’s Small Beginnings 

Tue, July 11 Mark 4:33-41 The Wind and Sea Obey Jesus 

Wed, July 12 Psalm 95 Listen to God’s Voice 

Thu, July 13 1 Corinthians 2:1-8 God’s Wisdom Is Unconventional 

Fri, July 14 1 Corinthians 2:9-16 The Spirit Reveals God’s Ways 

Sat, July 15 Isaiah 61 God’s Harvest of Righteousness 

Sun, July 16 Matthew 13:1-9, 18-23 Receiving and Understanding the Word 

Mon, July 17 Matthew 3:1-12  Preparing for God’s Harvest 

Tue, July 18 Psalm 1  The Righteous Yield Their Fruit 

Wed, July 19 2 Corinthians 13:1-10  Examine the State of Your Faith 

Thu, July 20 Psalm 139:11-18, 23-24  Search Me, O God 

Fri, July 21 Ecclesiastes 12  God Brings Every Deed into Judgement 

Sat, July 22 Matthew 13:24-33  God Will Deal with the Weeds 

Sun, July 23 Matthew 13:34-43  The Righteous Will Shine 

Mon, July 24 Proverbs 8:1-12  Wisdom Is Better than Jewels 

Tue, July 25 Job 28:1-2, 12-19  Where Shall Wisdom Be Found? 

Wed, July 26 Luke 5:1-11  A Miraculous Catch of Fish 

Thu, July 27 Psalm 148  Praise the Lord from the Heavens 

Fri, July 28 Matthew 6:19-33  Store Up Treasures in Heaven 

Sat, July 29 Psalm 119:161-176  God’s Word Is Great Treasure 

Sun, July 30 Matthew 13:44-52  Heaven’s Hidden Treasures 

Mon, July 31 John 3:1-9  You Must Be Born Again 


